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Erasmus+ for Study 2024/2025 Call

Deadline for application: 22/02/2024



With the Erasmus+ program, UPO offers the opportunity to study abroad at 
one of the partner universities with which it has a bilateral agreement to all 

regularly enrolled students.

Particular cases:
Infermieristic students cannot apply to the Call. We remind that you can take a study period abroad with the
Erasmus+ for Traineeship Call or with the Free Mover project.

Who can apply?
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Mobility duration
Erasmus+ for Study mobility period lasts at least 3 months and cannot exceed 12 months.

For each study cycle (Bachelors/Master) you can take a maximum of 12 months of international
mobility in the frame of Erasmus+ Call; for the single cycle courses the maximum is of 24 months.
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What you can do

What I can Do✔️

• Takes courses and exams in the
partner University (a curricula activiy
at least);

• Research for the thesis;

• A study period combined with a 
Traineeship period in the same
University.

NB: all the activities included in your OLA (Online Learning Agreement) 
and succesfully passed will be recognize by UPO at the end of your
mobility.

What I cannot Do🚫

• Take exams in UPO;

• Get a degree in UPO.

…and take other curricular activities (for example: 
laboratories…) because your career will be 

suspended during your international mobility..
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How can I chose the destination?
Check the website: https://www.uniupo.it/it/internazionale/studenti/vuoi-andare-allestero/tutto-erasmus/bando-erasmus-ai-fini-di-studio

You need to:

• check the ISCED codes (didactic areas);

• check the study cycle for which the agreement is available [Bachelor
(BA)/ Master (MA)];

• check the linguistic knowledge required (also by the website of each
University you’re interested in);

• check the courses catalogue of the Universities you’re interested in.
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Scholarship

According to your 2023/2024 ISEE – we calculate the scholarship grant for your
international mobility.

The scholarship will be split: 70% within one month from your leaving and the
last part after three months from your return (…but you have sent to us all the
required documents before).

The scholarship includes multiple voices:

• European funds;

• Fondo Giovani MUR;

• University funds.
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Host coutry Monthly grant

GRUPPO 1

Austria, Belgio, Danimarca, Finlandia, Francia, 
Germania, Irlanda, Islanda, Liechtenstein, 

Lussemburgo, Paesi Bassi, Norvegia, Svezia
350,00€

GRUPPO 2

Cipro, Estonia, Grecia, Lettonia, Malta, 
Portogallo, Repubblica Ceca, Slovacchia, 

Slovenia, Spagna
300,00€

GRUPPO 3

Bulgaria, Croazia, Lituania, Macedonia del 
Nord, Polonia, Romania, Serbia, Turchia, 

Ungheria
250,00€

Financial support from Europe Community (CALL 2024)
https://www.erasmusplus.it/wp-content/uploads/2024/01/Disposizioni-nazionali-HE_2024.pdf
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Other contribution funds
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Scholarship

You can add✔️

• With other non-UE scholarship (for example EDISU scholarship)

You can’t add🚫

• UE scholarship with the same aim.
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Erasmus+Travel Grant
«Green»

This is a grant reserved to whom decides to leave with means of transport with low 
environmental impact (train, car sharing, bus, exc.).

FOCUS: we need your travel tickets.

€50,00 for all the travel within the 4.000 km.

10



11

European grant for students with 
special needs

Funds by: E u r o p e a n C o m m i s s i o n .

WHO: Students with special physical and health conditions.

HOW: Write an email to domanda.erasmus@uniupo.it and the Staff will
give you all the information, according to the Erasmus+ INDIRE Agency
requirement.

HOW MUCH: The grant is defined ad personam.

mailto:domanda.erasmus@uniupo.it


Refund and Waiver

Refund

• PARTIAL – If the period of mobility completed
is less than that financed by the first
instalment of payment (70%), a refund of the
sum unduly received will be requested.

• TOTAL - In case of return before 3 months or
failure to obtain some curricular credits, will
be required to refund all the contribution paid
(to which is added the penalty).

NB: career will remain blocked until the payment of 
the debt.

Waiver

• In case of the Erasmus mobility project being 
abandoned, the student/student will be required 
to/or payment of a penalty of 100,00 €.
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For proven and serious 
reasons, you may submit

application for 
exemption from 

payment of the penalty.



How Can I apply?
https://www.uniupo.it/it/internazionale/studenti/vuoi-andare-allestero/tutto-erasmus/moduli-e-documenti-utili

You can apply trough you Portale Studente. You have to open the lateral list and click on the last “Mobilità
internazionale” voice. Here, you can find the application procedure.

When you apply, remember to flag the voice “Mobilità pregresse”; even if you never done an Erasmus+ before,
it’s needed for the system to know this information: in this case you have to fill in the box with the 0 (zero). You
also have to indicate your language level and it must be at least the when required by the partner University
you chose.
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INSURANCE
Extension of the University’s insurance coverage for civil liability and
accidents during the course of study activities abroad, internship, thesis
research.

The health coverage is guaranteed by the possession of the TEAM CARD
for first aid.

Any other type of insurance is paid by the student and must be taken
out independently.
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DISEI: Prof. Giacomo Pettenati (giacomo.pettenati@uniupo.it)

MED: Prof. Diego Cotella (diego.cotella@. uniupo.it)

DISFAR: Prof. Dmitry Lim (dmitry.lim@uniupo.it)

DISUM: Prof.ssa Miriam Ravetto (miriam.ravetto@uniupo.it)

DIGSPES: Prof.ssa Fabrizia Santini (fabrizia.santini@uniupo.it)

DISIT: Prof.ssa Lavinia Egidi (lavinia.egidi@uniupo.it)

DISSTE: Prof.ssa Enrica Gianotti (enrica.gianotti@uniupo.it)

Erasmus+ Coordinator (educational issues)
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Erasmus+ Coordinator (administrative issues)

DISEI: Dott.ssa Alice Colombo (alice.colombo@uniupo.it)

MED: Dott.ssa Cristina Cavallaro (cristina.cavallaro@uniupo.it)

DISFAR: Dott. Lorenzo Manni (lorenzo.manni@uniupo.it)
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DISUM/DISSTE: Dott.ssa Ombretta Finotello (ombretta.finotello@uniupo.it) /
Dott.ssa Anna Rigolone (anna.rigolone@uniupo.it) 

DIGSPES: Dott. Nicholas Balbo (nicholas.balbo@uniupo.it) 

DISIT: Dott.ssa Michela Gobbi (michela.gobbi@uniupo.it)
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Palazzo del Rettorato 
Via Duomo 6

Staff Sviluppo e Qualità dei Progetti Didattici di Alta Formazione e della 
Mobilità Internazionali
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13100 Vercelli
Telephone: 0161 261551/523

E-mail: domanda.erasmus@uniupo.it

Reception by appointment only:
Monday to Friday 9,30 - 11,30
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